� Musical Show presentd by the State Music Ensemble  

� Gift Programme for schools in Kandy district  - Gifts were given away to 470 students of 44 

schools who bagged the first places of the aesthetic and literary section in 2013.   

� Dance Pageant – One thousand two hundred (1200) artistes of Kandy district cultural centres 

along with the students of Mahanama College participated in this event.   

� “Prathibha ” Cultural Dance Pageant - The dancing troupes which clinched the first places at 

group presentations in the “Prathibha” National Dance Competition performed at ahte